BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1115 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "a patient's Social Security number on" and substitute "certain information in".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 13, 16, and 18, in each instance, strike "THE PHARMACY"; in line 14, strike "PATIENT." and substitute "<u>PATIENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF</u> <u>TITLE 4, SUBTITLE 3 OF THE HEALTH-GENERAL ARTICLE</u>;"; and in line 17, strike the period and substitute "<u>;</u>

(III) MAY NOT LIST IN THE RECORD LOG THE TYPE OF ILLNESS, DISABILITY, OR CONDITION THAT IS THE BASIS OF ANY DISPENSING OR DISTRIBUTION OF A DRUG BY A PHARMACIST; AND";

in line 18, strike "(III)" and substitute "<u>(IV)</u>"; and in line 19, strike "ON" and substitute "<u>, ILLNESS</u>, <u>DISABILITY</u>, <u>OR CONDITION</u>, <u>OR THE NAME AND TYPE OF DRUG RECEIVED IN</u>".